

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MEDIA ADVISORY

Media Contact: Terrie Prosper, 415.703.1366, news@cpuc.ca.gov

CPUC TO HOLD SEPT. 12 VOTING MEETING IN LOS ANGELES

SAN FRANCISCO, August 16, 2019 - The California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) invites you to its September 12, 2019, Voting Meeting in Los Angeles.

WHERE:

- California State University, Los Angeles Golden Eagle Room in the Golden Eagle Building, 5151 State University Dr., Los Angeles, CA 90032-8530
- Listen-only call-in number: 800-857-1917, passcode 92105
- Webcast: <u>www.adminmonitor.com/ca/cpuc</u>

WHEN: Thursday, September 12, 2019, 10 a.m.

The CPUC typically holds Voting Meetings twice a month in San Francisco, but also schedules Voting Meetings periodically in other cities throughout the state to enhance outreach. For a listing of our 2019 Voting Meeting locations, please see www.cpuc.ca.gov/General.aspx?id=6442459399.

The Voting Meeting begins with public comment, and members of the public are encouraged to attend. Those intending to make public comment can sign-up to speak in person before 10 a.m., or can sign-up online in advance at https://ia.cpuc.ca.gov/requesttocomment/ (even if signing up in advance, please check-in in person before 10 a.m. so we know you have arrived and intend to speak).

The CPUC's Rules for Public Comment, the Voting Meeting agenda, a list of items that will be held over to a different meeting, presentations, remote access, and other information will be available at www.cpuc.ca.gov/Commission Meeting.

If specialized accommodations are needed to attend, such as language interpreters, please contact the CPUC's Public Advisor's Office at public.advisor@cpuc.ca.gov or toll free at 866-849-8390 at least three business days in advance.

To receive via email press releases, updates on CPUC proceedings, and other news, sign-up for the CPUC's free subscription service at http://subscribecpuc.cpuc.ca.gov.

The CPUC regulates services and utilities, safeguards the environment, and assures Californians' access to safe and reliable utility infrastructure and services. For more information on the CPUC, please visit www.cpuc.ca.gov.

###